RESOLUTION NO.158

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle setting a time for a public hearing on the question of making certain additions to the comprehensive scheme of harbor improvement heretofore adopted, which contemplated additions are set forth in Resolution No.157, heretofore introduced.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PORT COLLESSION OF THE PORT OF SEATTLE, as follows:

Section 1. That the Port of Seattle hereby designates Tuesday, November 11, 1913, at two o'clock P.M. as the time, and the office of the Port Commission, 843 Central Building, Seattle, Jashington, as the place for holding a public hearing on the question of the proposed additions to the comprehensive scheme of harbor improvement heretofore adopted by the Port Commission and ratified by the vote of the people in the Port District, which proposed additions are set forth in Resolution No.157, introduced October 29, 1913, and now under consideration by the Port Commission.

Sec. 2. That the Secretary of the Port Commission is hereby directed to give notice of said public hearing in the manner provided by statute.

Apolicate by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle in open session this 30th day of October, 1913, and signed by its proper officers in open session in authentication of its passage, on the same day.

ATTEST:

sion of the Port of Seattle.

President of Fort Commission of the Port of Seattle.